

ITEM NO.39+63

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18001/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2017 in TA No. 888/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1  
 WITH  
 SLP(C) No. 19176-19178/2017 (III)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 31401/2018 (III)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2019 (XVI-A)

ITEM NO.63

T.C.(C) No. 7/2020

T.C.(C) No. 10/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 12/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 11/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 8/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 17/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 13/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 14/2020 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 15-16/2020 (XVI-A)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN**

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Parth Contractor, Adv.  
 Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
 Mr. Vikrant A. Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
 Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.  
 Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.  
 Ms. Aarti Goyal, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Umesh Kr. Saw, Adv.  
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Abu Taher Ali Bajpai, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR  
 Mr. P. P. Nayak, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R**

On 8.1.2020, a direction was issued to list the present matter alongwith all 195 connected matters, a list whereof was attached to the order.

It appears that despite the direction of the Court, all the matters are not listed. The Registry is directed to do the needful and list all the matter for consideration before the appropriate Court on 18.2.2020.

The convenience compilations shall be placed by the parties on the next date of hearing.

**(INDU MARWAH)  
 COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)  
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**